Attachment B

WILLOWS ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 20021715 BID TABULATION

		Engineer's Estimate			Redtail L.L.C. PELLCO Construction, Inc.			Cascade Civil Construction, LLC		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.		Interwest Construction, Inc.		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc.		
No.	Item Description	Qty Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	c. Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Ion, Inc. Amount
SCHEDULE A	Willows Creek	uty onic	11100	Anount	11100	Anount	1100	Anount	1100	Anount	1100	Anoun	1100	Allount	11100	Allouit
1	MINOR CHANGE	1 calc	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
2	SURVEYING	1 ls	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$15,460.00	\$15,460.00
-	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$2,000)	1 ls	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
4	SPCC PLAN	1 ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,580.00	\$5,580.00
5	SWPPP	1 ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,578.00	\$4,578.00
6	UTILITY POTHOLING	1 fa	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	MOBILIZATION	1 ls	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$94,250.00	\$94,250.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$98,780.00	\$98,780.00
8	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 ls	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$69,120.98	\$69,120.98	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$391,450.00	\$391,450.00
9	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1,440 hrs	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$12.25	\$17,640.00	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$9.00	\$12,960.00	\$10.00	\$14,400.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$18.00	\$25,920.00
10	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER, MIN. BID \$85.00/HR	100 hrs	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$144.00	\$14,400.00
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	170 sy	\$7.00	\$1,190.00	\$83.50	\$14,195.00	\$53.00	\$9,010.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$43.00	\$7,310.00	\$16.00	\$2,720.00
12	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 ls	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$29,691.60	\$29,691.60	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$198,780.00	\$198,780.00
13	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	370 sy	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$50.50	\$18,685.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$18.00	\$6,660.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$20.00	\$7,400.00	\$22.00	\$8,140.00
14	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	160 sy	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$46.50	\$7,440.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
15	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	137 lf	\$30.00	\$4,110.00	\$83.50	\$11,439.50	\$12.00	\$1,644.00	\$5.00	\$685.00	\$15.00	\$2,055.00	\$7.00	\$959.00	\$11.00	\$1,507.00
16	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	30 cy	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$103.50	\$3,105.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$191.00	\$5,730.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.00
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	630 cy	\$60.00	\$37,800.00	\$44.50	\$28,035.00	\$47.00	\$29,610.00	\$41.50	\$26,145.00	\$43.00	\$27,090.00	\$70.00	\$44,100.00	\$65.00	\$40,950.00
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	190 cy	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$49.00	\$9,310.00	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$32.50	\$6,175.00	\$43.00	\$8,170.00	\$33.00	\$6,270.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.00
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1 ls	\$28,760.00	\$28,760.00	\$29,400.40	\$29,400.40	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$78,970.00	\$78,970.00
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B	1,360 sf	\$2.00	\$2,720.00	\$2.50	\$3,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,720.00	\$1.00	\$1,360.00	\$5.00	\$6,800.00	\$5.00	\$6,800.00	\$20.00	\$27,200.00
21	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	200 sy	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	100 ton	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.25	\$2,825.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00
23	PERMEABLE BALLAST	180 ton	\$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$31.25	\$5,625.00	\$44.00	\$7,920.00	\$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$52.00 \$52.00	\$9,360.00	\$53.00	\$9,540.00	\$72.00	\$12,960.00
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,280 sy	\$15.00	\$19,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00	\$7.00	\$8,960.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$8.00	\$10,240.00
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	370 ton	\$150.00	\$55,500.00	\$115.00	\$42,550.00	\$126.00	\$46,620.00	\$118.00	\$43,660.00	\$125.00	\$46,250.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	\$135.00	\$49,950.00
26	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A	30 cy	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$29.25	\$877.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
27	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	580 cy	\$50.00	\$29,000.00	\$24.75	\$14,355.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$85.00	\$49,300.00	\$64.00	\$37,120.00	\$76.00	\$44,080.00	\$70.00	\$40,600.00
28	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1	1 ls	\$217,500.00	\$217,500.00	\$161,370.20	\$161,370.20	\$243,000.00	\$243,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$191,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$194,000.00	\$578,400.00	\$578,400.00
29	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	87 lf	\$170.00	\$14,790.00	\$156.25	\$13,593.75	\$184.00	\$16,008.00	\$175.00	\$15,225.00	\$160.00	\$13,920.00	\$205.00	\$17,835.00	\$355.00	\$30,885.00
30	REMOVE AND RESET STORM PIPE	1 ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,783.00	\$1,783.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,587.00	\$6,587.00
31	ADJUST MANHOLE	1 ea	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,082.00	\$1,082.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM.	21 lf	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$161.00	\$3,381.00	\$190.00	\$3,990.00	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$8,400.00	\$130.00	\$2,730.00	\$155.00	\$3,255.00
33	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	69 lf	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$203.25	\$14,024.25	\$331.00	\$22,839.00	\$350.00	\$24,150.00	\$250.00	\$17,250.00	\$440.00	\$30,360.00	\$190.00	\$13,110.00
34	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 IN.	1 ea	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$3,353.42	\$3,353.42	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
35	HYDRANT BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1 ea	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$6,790.50	\$6,790.50	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
36	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1 ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,319.20	\$2,319.20	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$145,700.00	\$145,700.00
37	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	170 sy	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$6.40	\$1,088.00	\$10.00	\$1,700.00	\$3.00	\$510.00	\$12.00	\$2,040.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00
38	WATTLE	80 lf	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$12.25	\$980.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$17.00	\$1,360.00
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	170 sy	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.80	\$646.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$3.80	\$646.00	\$5.00	\$850.00	\$4.00	\$680.00	\$9.00	\$1,530.00
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A	170 sy	\$15.00	\$2,550.00	\$7.50	\$1,275.00	\$8.00	\$1,360.00	\$7.50	\$1,275.00	\$19.00	\$3,230.00	\$8.50	\$1,445.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00
41	PSIPE DECIDUOUS TREE 3/4 IN. CALIPER, #5 CONTAINER	3 ea	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$43.00	\$129.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$405.00
42	PSIPE CONIFEROUS TREE 4 FT. TALL, #5 CONTAINER	5 ea	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$43.00	\$215.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
43	PSIPE LIVESTAKE 30 IN. X 1/2 IN.	236 ea	\$7.00	\$1,652.00	\$7.00	\$1,652.00	\$8.00	\$1,888.00	\$7.00	\$1,652.00	\$6.00	\$1,416.00	\$8.00	\$1,888.00	\$8.00	\$1,888.00
44	PSIPE SHRUB 12 IN. #1 CONTAINER	79 ea	\$3.00	\$237.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$16.00	\$1,264.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$40.00	\$3,160.00	\$17.00	\$1,343.00	\$18.00	\$1,422.00
45	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	137 lf	\$65.00	\$8,905.00	\$48.50	\$6,644.50	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$39.00	\$5,343.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$33.00	\$4,521.00	\$52.00	\$7,124.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	4.4 hund	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$280.00	\$1,232.00	\$315.00	\$1,386.00	\$280.00	\$1,232.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$380.00	\$1,672.00	\$360.00	\$1,584.00
47	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	1.4 hund	\$550.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$560.00	\$450.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$560.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$535.00	\$749.00	\$490.00	\$686.00
48	WOOD SPLIT RAIL FENCE	55 lf	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$41.25	\$2,268.75	\$430.00 \$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$75.00	\$4,125.00
40	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	160 sy	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$96.75	\$15,480.00	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$30.00 \$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$30.00 \$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$75.00 \$77.00	\$12,320.00
49 50	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	25 lf	\$50.00	\$9,000.00 \$1,250.00	\$90.75 \$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$78.00 \$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$40.00 \$150.00	\$0,400.00 \$3,750.00	\$115.00	\$5,000.00	\$05.00 \$205.00	\$10,400.00	\$650.00	\$12,320.00
50	TEMPORARY VEHICLE DETECTION	1 ls	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00 \$21,640.00	\$20,000.00 \$21,640.00	\$275.00 \$4,500.00	\$6,875.00 \$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,808.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00 \$5,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
51	FRANCHISE UTILITY COORDINATION AND EXCAVATION	1 Is	\$9,600.00	\$8,000.00 \$9,600.00	\$21,840.00 \$10,850.40	\$21,840.00 \$10,850.40	\$4,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,000.00	\$3,808.00 \$250.00	\$3,808.00 \$250.00	\$9,000.00 \$500.00	\$9,000.00 \$500.00	\$5,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$5,500.00 \$20,000.00	\$4,800.00 \$17,870.00	\$4,800.00 \$17,870.00
52	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL FOR RELOCATED CONDUIT	30 cy	\$100.00	\$9,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$10,850.40 \$577.50	\$17,325.00	\$4,000.00 \$205.00	\$4,000.00 \$6,150.00	\$250.00 \$190.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$6,750.00		\$20,000.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
55		20 0,	÷100.00	ψ0,000.00	ψυτι.50	ψ17,323.00	ψ200.00	$\psi_0, 150.00$	ψ130.00	ψ0,700.00	ψ220.00	ψ0,700.00	φ04.00	ψ1,320.00	ψυυυ.υυ	ψ10,000.00

WILLOWS ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 20021715 BID TABULATION

	Г	Engineer's Estimate			Redtail	L.L.C.	PELLCO Const	truction, Inc.	Cascade Civil (Olson Brothers Excavating,		Interwest Construction, Inc.		A-1 Landsc	
No.	Item Description	Qty Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	LL	C Amount	Inc Price	c. Amount	Price	Amount	Constructio Price	tion, Inc. Amoun
NO. 54	PAINT LINE	440 lf	\$0.80		\$2.50										\$2.00	
54 55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	440 ll 4 ea	\$80.00	\$352.00 \$320.00	\$2.50 \$244.00	\$1,100.00 \$976.00	\$1.00 \$75.00	\$440.00 \$300.00	\$0.55 \$67.00	\$242.00 \$268.00	\$3.00 \$250.00	\$1,320.00 \$1,000.00	\$1.25 \$260.00	\$550.00 \$1,040.00	\$2.00 \$320.00	\$880.0 \$1,280.0
55 56	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	1 ea	\$450.00	\$320.00 \$450.00	\$244.00 \$344.00	\$978.00 \$344.00	\$75.00 \$250.00	\$300.00 \$250.00	\$67.00 \$217.00	\$268.00 \$217.00	\$250.00 \$400.00	\$1,000.00 \$400.00	\$260.00 \$620.00	\$1,040.00 \$620.00	\$320.00 \$600.00	\$600.0
57	PAINTED DRAINAGE STENCIL	3 ea	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$76.00	\$228.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$400.00 \$75.00	\$400.00 \$225.00	\$65.00	\$020.00 \$195.00	\$60.00	\$180.0
58	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	1,380 lf	\$3.00	\$30.00 \$4,140.00	\$2.00	\$2,760.00	\$0.00 \$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$33.00 \$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$75.00 \$5.00	\$6,900.00	\$9.00	\$12,420.00	\$1.50	\$2,070.0
59	STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN.	190 ton	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$39.25	\$2,760.00 \$7,457.50	\$75.00	\$14,250.00	\$72.00	\$13,680.00	\$5.00 \$67.00	\$12,730.00	\$68.00	\$12,920.00	\$135.00	\$25,650.0
60	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.	50 ton	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$39.25 \$39.25	\$1,962.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$72.00 \$72.00	\$3,600.00	\$67.00 \$67.00	\$3,350.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$145.00	\$7,250.0
61	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	90 ton	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$39.25	\$3,532.50	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$72.00	\$6,480.00	\$67.00	\$6,030.00	\$190.00	\$17,100.00	\$129.00	\$11,610.0
62	PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED MATERIAL	1 fa	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0
63	TEMPORARY STREAM BYPASS SYSTEM	1 ls	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$12,550.00	\$12,550.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$265,870.00	\$265,870.0
64	DEWATERING	1 Is	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$155,400.00	\$155,400.0
65	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITY	1 Is	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$45,780.00	\$45,780.0
66	20 IN. DIAM. STEEL CASING	20 lf	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$207.95	\$4,159.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$630.00	\$12,600.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.0
67	24 IN. DIAM. SPLIT STEEL CASING	32 lf	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$539.00	\$17,248.00	\$420.00	\$13,440.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00	\$300.00	\$9,600.00	\$675.00	\$21,600.00	\$950.00	\$30,400.0
68	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1.0 ls	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$18,787.00	\$18,787.0
	Schedule A Sub-Total		=	\$900,576.00	=	\$873,186.45	=	\$928,956.00	=	\$970,543.00	=	\$975,436.00	=	\$1,177,772.00		\$2,599,418.0
	10% Sales Tax			\$90,057.60		\$87,318.65		\$92,895.60		\$97,054.30		\$97,543.60		\$117,777.20		\$259,941.8
	Schedule A Total			\$990,633.60		\$960,505.10		\$1,021,851.60		\$1,067,597.30		\$1,072,979.60		\$1,295,549.20		\$2,859,359.8
			=						=		=		=			
SCHEDULE B		<u> </u>	A 70 000							. 1				. 1		
1		1 calc	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.0
2	SURVEYING	1 ls	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$6,550.00	\$6,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,870.00	\$8,870.0
3	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$2,000)	1 ls	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.0
4	SPCC PLAN	1 ls	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.0
5	SWPPP UTILITY POTHOLING	1 Is 1 fa	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,460.00	\$5,460.0
6	MOBILIZATION	1 la	\$2,000.00 \$41,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
7	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 Is	\$60,000.00	\$41,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00 \$69,120.98	\$80,000.00 \$85,000.00	\$80,000.00 \$85,000.00	\$94,250.00	\$94,250.00 \$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00 \$60,000.00	\$110,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$110,000.00 \$55,000.00	\$78,780.00	\$78,780.0
0	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1,440 hrs	\$10.00	\$60,000.00 \$14,400.00	\$69,120.98 \$12.25	\$69,120.98 \$17,640.00	\$85,000.00 \$10.00	\$85,000.00 \$14,400.00	\$85,000.00 \$9.00	\$85,000.00 \$12,960.00	\$60,000.00 \$6.00	\$8,640.00	\$55,000.00 \$6.00	\$55,000.00 \$8,640.00	\$248,700.00 \$18.00	\$248,700.0 \$25,920.0
9 10	OFF-DUTY UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER, MIN. BID \$85.00/HR	100 hrs	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.00 \$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00 \$145.00	\$14,500.00	\$96.00	\$9,600.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.0
10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	130 sy	\$7.00	\$910.00	\$05.00 \$77.50	\$10,075.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$18.00	\$13,300.0
12	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1 ls	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$24,895.35	\$24,895.35	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$78,870.00	\$78,870.0
13	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	510 sy	\$30.00	\$15,300.00	\$29.25	\$14,917.50	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$18.00	\$9,180.00	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$20.00	\$10,200.00	\$22.00	\$11,220.0
14	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	160 sy	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$61.00	\$9,760.00	\$16.00	\$2,560.00	\$22.00	\$3,520.00	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.0
15	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	178 lf	\$30.00	\$5,340.00	\$59.50	\$10,591.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$5.00	\$890.00	\$15.00	\$2,670.00	\$7.00	\$1,246.00	\$10.00	\$1,780.0
16	UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	30 cy	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$114.50	\$3,435.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$84.00	\$2,520.00	\$191.00	\$5,730.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.0
17	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL	640 cy	\$60.00	\$38,400.00	\$46.50	\$29,760.00	\$47.00	\$30,080.00	\$41.50	\$26,560.00	\$43.00	\$27,520.00	\$70.00	\$44,800.00	\$60.00	\$38,400.0
18	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	160 cy	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$89.00	\$14,240.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$32.50	\$5,200.00	\$43.00	\$6,880.00	\$33.00	\$5,280.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.0
19	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A	1 ls	\$31,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$30,425.20	\$30,425.20	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$32,150.00	\$32,150.0
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. B	1,630 sf	\$2.00	\$3,260.00	\$5.25	\$8,557.50	\$2.00	\$3,260.00	\$1.00	\$1,630.00	\$5.00	\$8,150.00	\$4.00	\$6,520.00	\$20.00	\$32,600.0
21	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	230 sy	\$5.00	\$1,150.00	\$29.00	\$6,670.00	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$2.50	\$575.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$7.00	\$1,610.00	\$3.00	\$690.0
22	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	100 ton	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$28.25	\$2,825.00	\$58.00	\$5,800.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.0
23	PERMEABLE BALLAST	190 ton	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$31.25	\$5,937.50	\$44.00	\$8,360.00	\$52.00	\$9,880.00	\$52.00	\$9,880.00	\$47.00	\$8,930.00	\$65.00	\$12,350.0
24	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,280 sy	\$15.00	\$19,200.00	\$5.90	\$7,552.00	\$7.00	\$8,960.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$6.00	\$7,680.00	\$5.00	\$6,400.00	\$10.00	\$12,800.0
25	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	370 ton	\$150.00	\$55,500.00	\$115.00	\$42,550.00	\$126.00	\$46,620.00	\$118.00	\$43,660.00	\$125.00	\$46,250.00	\$120.00	\$44,400.00	\$130.00	\$48,100.0
26	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR FOUNDATION CLASS A	30 cy	\$70.00	\$2,100.00	\$29.25	\$877.50	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$68.00	\$2,040.00	\$70.00	\$2,100.0
27	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL	580 cy	\$50.00	\$29,000.00	\$24.75	\$14,355.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$85.00	\$49,300.00	\$64.00	\$37,120.00	\$75.00	\$43,500.00	\$70.00	\$40,600.0
28	CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 2	1 ls	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$182,748.80	\$182,748.80	\$223,000.00	\$223,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$615,700.00	\$615,700.0
29	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	108 lf	\$100.00	\$10,800.00	\$135.25	\$14,607.00	\$101.00	\$10,908.00	\$110.00	\$11,880.00	\$150.00	\$16,200.00	\$105.00	\$11,340.00	\$245.00	\$26,460.0
30	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1 ea	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,894.00	\$3,894.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.0
	ADJUST MANHOLE	2 ea	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$872.60	\$1,745.20	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.0
31	ADJUST MANITOLL	2 00	+ - ,	\$5,000.00	4072.00	φ1,74 <u>3.2</u> 0	ψ1,200.00	ψ2,400.00	\$500.00	φ1,000.00	\$1,000.00		•••••••	φ2,200.00	φ2,200.00	+ ,
31 32	DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN. DIAM.	28 lf 66 lf	\$85.00	\$2,380.00	\$120.75	\$3,381.00	\$205.00	\$5,740.00	\$120.00	\$3,360.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00	\$60.00	\$1,680.0

WILLOWS ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT 20021715 BID TABULATION

	Item Description	Eng	ineer's Estimate		Redtail L.L.C.		PELLCO Construction, Inc.		Cascade Civil Construction, LLC		Olson Brothers Excavating, Inc.		Interwest Construction, Inc.		A-1 Landscaping & Construction, Inc.	
No.		Qty Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amoun
34	COMB. AIR RELEASE/AIR VACUUM VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 IN.	1 ea	\$2,310.00	\$2,310.00	\$3,844.20	\$3,844.20	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,540.00	\$6,540.00
35	HYDRANT BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	1 ea	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$5,701.50	\$5,701.50	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00
36	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	1 ls	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
37	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	130 sy	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$6.40	\$832.00	\$10.00	\$1,300.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00	\$3.00	\$390.00	\$16.00	\$2,080.00
38	WATTLE	69 lf	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$14.25	\$983.25	\$8.00	\$552.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$12.00	\$828.00	\$6.00	\$414.00	\$18.00	\$1,242.00
39	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	130 sy	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$7.50	\$975.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$3.80	\$494.00	\$6.00	\$780.00	\$4.00	\$520.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A	130 sy	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$3.80	\$494.00	\$8.00	\$1,040.00	\$7.50	\$975.00	\$20.00	\$2,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,170.00	\$22.00	\$2,860.00
41	PSIPE CONIFEROUS TREE 4 FT. TALL, #5 CONTAINER	1 ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$43.00	\$43.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$70.00	\$70.00
42	PSIPE LIVESTAKE 30 IN. X 1/2 IN.	251 ea	\$7.00	\$1,757.00	\$15.00	\$3,765.00	\$8.00	\$2,008.00	\$7.00	\$1,757.00	\$6.00	\$1,506.00	\$8.00	\$2,008.00	\$10.00	\$2,510.00
43	PSIPE SHRUB 12 IN. #1 CONTAINER	68 ea	\$3.00	\$204.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$16.00	\$1,088.00	\$15.00	\$1,020.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$17.00	\$1,156.00	\$18.00	\$1,224.00
44	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	178 lf	\$65.00	\$11,570.00	\$27.00	\$4,806.00	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$37.00	\$6,586.00	\$60.00	\$10,680.00	\$35.00	\$6,230.00	\$55.00	\$9,790.00
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1	4.4 hund	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$280.00	\$1,232.00	\$315.00	\$1,386.00	\$280.00	\$1,232.00	\$500.00	\$2,200.00	\$380.00	\$1,672.00	\$420.00	\$1,848.00
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	1.4 hund	\$550.00	\$770.00	\$400.00	\$560.00	\$450.00	\$630.00	\$400.00	\$560.00	\$700.00	\$980.00	\$535.00	\$749.00	\$550.00	\$770.00
47	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	10 sy	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	160 sy	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$78.00	\$12,480.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00	\$70.00	\$11,200.00
49	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	25 lf	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$20,000.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$230.00	\$5,750.00	\$205.00	\$5,125.00	\$550.00	\$13,750.00
50	ROUND INDUCTION LOOP	1 ea	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
51	TEMPORARY VEHICLE DETECTION	1 ls	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,140.00	\$5,140.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,540.00	\$4,540.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,540.00	\$5,540.00
52	FRANCHISE UTILITY COORDINATION AND EXCAVATION	1 ls	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,414.00	\$10,414.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,700.00	\$18,700.00
53	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL FOR RELOCATED CONDUIT	30 cy	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$174.60	\$5,238.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$190.00	\$5,700.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$64.00	\$1,920.00	\$380.00	\$11,400.00
54	PAINT LINE	440 lf	\$0.80	\$352.00	\$2.50	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$0.55	\$242.00	\$3.00	\$1,320.00	\$1.25	\$550.00	\$4.00	\$1,760.00
55	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	3 ea	\$80.00	\$240.00	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$67.00	\$201.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
56	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	8 ea	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$134.00	\$1,072.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
57	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	2 ea	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$76.00	\$152.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$217.00	\$434.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
58	PAINTED DRAINAGE STENCIL	3 ea	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$76.00	\$228.00	\$6.00	\$18.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$80.00	\$240.00
59	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - SHORT DURATION	1,380 lf	\$3.00	\$4,140.00	\$2.00	\$2,760.00	\$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$1.00	\$1,380.00	\$4.00	\$5,520.00	\$9.00	\$12,420.00	\$3.00	\$4,140.00
60	STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN.	200 ton	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$39.25	\$7,850.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$72.00	\$14,400.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$68.00	\$13,600.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
61	STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN.	20 ton	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$39.25	\$785.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$3,100.00
62	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	80 ton	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$39.25	\$3,140.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$66.00	\$5,280.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$135.00	\$10,800.00
63	PLACING ADDITIONAL STREAMBED MATERIAL	1 fa	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
64	TEMPORARY STREAM BYPASS SYSTEM	1 ls	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$9,002.40	\$9,002.40	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$175,470.00	\$175,470.00
65	DEWATERING	1 ls	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$88,780.00	\$88,780.00
66	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITY	1 Is	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$55,450.00	\$55,450.00
67	20 IN. DIAM. STEEL CASING	20 lf	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$217.00	\$4,340.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$260.00	\$5,200.00	\$620.00	\$12,400.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00
68	24 IN. DIAM. SPLIT STEEL CASING	30 lf	\$350.00	\$10,500.00	\$463.50	\$13,905.00	\$430.00	\$12,900.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$375.00	\$11,250.00	\$865.00	\$25,950.00	\$950.00	\$28,500.00
69	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1 ls	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$22,870.00	\$22,870.00
	Schedule B Sub-Total		=	\$927,005.00	—	\$868,422.88	=	\$910,303.00	=	\$966,237.00	=	\$978,124.00	=	\$1,123,050.00	=	\$2,040,254.00
	10% Sales Tax			\$92,700.50		\$86,842.29		\$91,030.30		\$96,623.70		\$97,812.40		\$112,305.00		\$204,025.40
	Schedule B Total			\$1,019,705.50		\$955,265.17		\$1,001,333.30		\$1,062,860.70		\$1,075,936.40		\$1,235,355.00		\$2,244,279.40

Total Schedule A and B

\$1,915,770.27

\$2,010,339.10

\$2,130,458.00

\$2,148,916.00

Bids open Thursday, January 14, 2021 at 11:00 a.m.

-DocuSigned by: Steve Flude Certified by: SREGENFR PT (REF) City Engineer

Approving Authority

\$2,023,184.90

\$5,103,639.20

\$2,530,904.20